

Calgary International Airport Development Appeal Body

Mandate and Composition

Mandate	To hear appeals from the decisions of the General Manager, Planning & Transportation Policy Business Unit arising in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement.
Composition	 1 Chairman, jointly appointed by The City of Calgary and the Calgary Airport Authority When an appeal arises: 2 Members appointed by The City
	 2 Members appointed by the Calgary Airport Authority
Agreement on Land Use, Development Guidelines, and Acreage Assessment Levies between the Calgary Airport Authority and the	 Section 5 1.1 Membership (a) A body to be known as the Calgary International Airport Development Appeal Body shall be established. Its membership shall be as follows: (i) The City and The Calgary Airport Authority will jointly appoint a Chairman for a term of three (3) years. (ii) The Chairman must be experienced in chairing tribunals and should have a background in planning, either through professional qualifications and/or practical experience by serving on or appearing before boards or commissions
City of Calgary	 which deal with planning matters, such as Councils, Municipal Planning Commissions, Development Appeal Boards, and the like. (b) When an appeal arises, upon receipt of notifications from the Chairman as hereinafter set forth, the City will appoint two members to the Appeal Body and Calgary Airport Authority will appoint two members to the Appeal body, all for that specific appeal. In selecting such members, the City and The Calgary Airport Authority will use their best efforts to appoint individuals who have experience in the type of issue under appeal. (c) The Chairman and the appointed members will serve as volunteers without
	 compensation and cannot be employees of or persons under contract to either the City or The Calgary Airport Authority nor can they be members of City Councilor Directors of The Calgary Airport Authority. (d) A Secretary to the Appeal Body will be established within the Planning & Building Department.

PLEASE NOTE:

The City Clerk's Office contacted the Calgary Airport Authority, and has been advised that there is no record of an appeal before this Appeal Body for the past 23 years.